



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E56C4
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657244 (*)
Contract Desc: Pond Cleaning

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$676,249.79	100.00%
2	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$823,526.00	121.78%
3	CIVIL ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$850,000.00	125.69%
4	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,049,000.00	155.12%
5	DRAX, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,092,000.00	161.48%
6	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,150,115.00	170.07%
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,264,162.00	186.94%
8	GRSC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,294,362.00	191.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E56C4

District: District 5

Counties: VOLUSIA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232657244 (*)

Contract Descr: Pond Cleaning

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E56C4
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-44
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 County: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 180
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Lump Sum Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of cleaning and reshaping five retention ponds: District Facility ID Numbers: 79040-3537-01, 79040-3515-03, 79070-3516-02, 79070-3516-03, 79070-3516-04; work includes removal of vegetation and debris to the design bottom depth as shown on the plans. Ponds are in various locations in Volusia County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) CIVIL ENGINEERED MAINTENANCE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	676,249.79000	676,249.79	823,526.00000	823,526.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$676,249.79		\$823,526.00		\$850,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$676,249.79		\$823,526.00		850,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(5) DRAX, INC.		(6) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	1,049,000.00000	1,049,000.00	1,092,000.00000	1,092,000.00	1,150,115.00000	1,150,115.00
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$1,049,000.00		\$1,092,000.00		\$1,150,115.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,049,000.00		\$1,092,000.00		1,150,115.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56C4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(8) GRSC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	1,264,162.00000	1,264,162.00	1,294,362.00000	1,294,362.00		
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)			\$1,264,162.00		\$1,294,362.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,264,162.00		\$1,294,362.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E56C4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.